TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM814178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Physics Beverage & Canning, Inc		12/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Physics, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 McCullough Drive	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4410597	SEAMVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Jeffrey Norgle **Correspondent Name:**

300 NORTH LASALLE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18686-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Industrial Physics Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor) UTS TQC IPBC w into IP Inc#page1.tif source=Industrial Physics Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor) UTS TQC IPBC w into IP Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0417

900776392

source=Industrial Physics Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)_UTS TQC IPBC w into IP Inc#page3.tif source=Industrial Physics Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)_UTS TQC IPBC w into IP Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0418

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNTIED TESTING SYSTEMS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
"TQC USA, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

"INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS BEVERAGE & CANNING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 205079287 Date: 12-13-22

5489498 8100M SR# 20224240921

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0419

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:42 PM 12/12/2022
FILED 03:42 PM 12/12/2022
SR 20224240921 - File Number 5489498

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS BEVERAGE & CANNING, INC. (a Delaware corporation),

UNITED TESTING SYSTEMS, INC. (a California corporation), and

TQC USA, INC. (a Michigan corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of §§ 251 and 252 of the
General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware
** * * * * * * * *

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 251(c) and 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of the surviving corporation is Industrial Physics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name and states of incorporation of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are:

- a. Industrial Physics Beverage & Canning, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
- b. United Testing Systems, Inc., a California corporation; and
- c. TQC USA, Inc., a Michigan corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0420 **SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Sections 251 and 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Industrial Physics, Inc. a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Industrial Physics, Inc. as in effect at the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par values of the corporations are:

- a. For Industrial Physics Beverage & Canning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the authorized stock is 200 shares of common stock, with no par value.
- For United Testing Systems, Inc., a California corporation, the authorized stock is
 2,500 shares of common stock, with an aggregate par value of \$25,000.
- c. For TQC USA, Inc., a Michigan corporation, the authorized stock is 60,000 shares of common stock with no par value.

SIXTH: The mergers are to become effective on **December 31, 2022**.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 40 McCullough Dr, New Castle, Delaware 19720 the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature(s) follow on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0421

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the

Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed

of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this

Certificate of Merger this 8th day of December, 2022.

INDUSTRIAL PHYSICS, INC. (surviving corporation)

By: James Neville (Dec 8, 2022 11:18 EST)

Name: James Neville

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/31/2023